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Varistar CP Steel Door, Perforated With 3-Point

Locking

Power Utilities

Varistar CP perforated steel door 3-point locking for IP 20
applications.

FEATURES

Perforated steel door with three point locking for IP 20 protection class

Lever handle with key insert (2 keys)

Opening angle 180°

Can be retrofitted with lever handle 24630003 and DIN profile half cylinder with keys or push button

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/2
Catalog . . . . .
Rack Height Height Width Color Color Code Complies With
Number
21630-098 IEC 61587-1,
42 U 2000 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021
IEC 61587-3
21630-099 IEC 61587-1,
47 U 2200 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021
IEC 61587-3
21630-100 IEC 61587-1,
52 U 2450 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021
IEC 61587-3
21630-101 IEC 61587-1,
42 U 2000 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021
IEC 61587-3
21630-102 IEC 61587-1,
47 U 2200 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021
IEC 61587-3
21630-103 IEC 61587-1,
52 U 2450 mm 800 mm Black Grey RAL 7021
IEC 61587-3
21630-424 IEC 61587-1,
24 U 1200 mm 600 mm Black Grey RAL 7021

IEC 61587-3


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-098
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-099
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-100
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-101
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-102
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-103
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-424

CatalogNumber Rack Height

21630-425

21630-426

21630-427

21630-428

21630-429

21630-430

21630-431

Catalog Number

21630-098

21630-099

21630-100

21630-101

21630-102

21630-1083

21630-424

21630-425

21630-426

21630-427

24U

29U

29U

33U

33U

38U

38U

Locking Type

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

Height Width

1200 mm 800 mm
1400 mm 600 mm
1400 mm 800 mm
1600 mm 600 mm
1600 mm 800 mm
1800 mm 600 mm
1800 mm 800 mm

Table 2/2
Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

P20

P20

IP20

P20

IP20

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

Color

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Color Code

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

Protection Rating Type

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Complies With

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

IEC 61587-1,
IEC 61587-3

Works With

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-425
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-426
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-427
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-428
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-429
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-430
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-431
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-098
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-099
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-100
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-101
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-102
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-103
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-424
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-425
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-426
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-427
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Catalog Number

21630-428

21630-429

21630-430

21630-431

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Locking Type

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

3-Point Locking

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Protection Rating Type

P20

P20

P20

IP20

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Steel Door,
Perforated

Works With

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Varistar CP

Please order DIN profile half cylinder for lever handle 24630003 separately.

Please purchase the grounding kit separately.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN

ILSCO SCHROFF

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of

their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-428
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-429
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-430
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-ca/power-utilities/products/enc21630-431
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

