

Varistar CP Steel Door, Perforated With 3-Point Locking

Power Utilities

Varistar CP perforated steel door 3-point locking for IP 20 applications.

FEATURES

Perforated steel door with three point locking for IP 20 protection class

Lever handle with key insert (2 keys)

Opening angle 180°

Can be retrofitted with lever handle 24630003 and DIN profile half cylinder with keys or push button

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/2						
Catalog Number	Rack Height	Height	Width	Color	Color Code	Complies With
21630-098	42 U	2000 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-099	47 U	2200 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-100	52 U	2450 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-101	42 U	2000 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-102	47 U	2200 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-103	52 U	2450 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-424	24 U	1200 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3

CatalogNumber	Rack Height	Height	Width	Color	Color Code	Complies With
21630-425	24 U	1200 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-426	29 U	1400 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-427	29 U	1400 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-428	33 U	1600 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-429	33 U	1600 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-430	38 U	1800 mm	600 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3
21630-431	38 U	1800 mm	800 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	IEC 61587-1, IEC 61587-3

Table 2/2						
Catalog Number	Locking Type	Product Type	Protection Rating	Туре	Works With	
21630-098	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	
21630-099	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	
21630-100	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	
21630-101	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	
21630-102	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	
21630-103	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	
21630-424	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	
21630-425	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	
21630-426	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	
21630-427	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP	

Catalog Number	Locking Type	Product Type	Protection Rating	Туре	Works With
21630-428	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP
21630-429	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP
21630-430	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP
21630-431	3-Point Locking	Cabinet Door	IP20	Steel Door, Perforated	Varistar CP

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Please order DIN profile half cylinder for lever handle 24630003 separately.

Please purchase the grounding kit separately.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE